

Honoring 45 Years of Service to American Receivable

A Legacy of Success in the World of Invoice Factoring

DALLAS, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, August 16, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- American Receivable, a leading <u>invoice factoring</u> company in Dallas, TX, is proud to celebrate the 66th birthday of its founder, Brad Gurney. With over four decades of experience in the industry, Brad has been a driving force behind the company's success and continues to be actively involved in its daily operations.

Brad Gurney founded American Receivable in 1979 with a vision to provide small and mediumsized businesses with a reliable and efficient way to manage their cash flow. Over the years, his dedication and hard work have helped the company grow into a trusted name in the world of invoice factoring. Today, American Receivable serves clients across various industries, providing them with customized funding solutions to meet their unique business needs.

Despite reaching the milestone of 66 years, Brad remains an integral part of American Receivable's daily operations. His passion for helping businesses succeed and his commitment to providing exceptional customer service have been the driving force behind the company's continued growth and success. Brad's leadership and expertise have also been recognized by the industry, with American Receivable being named as one of the top 10 invoice factoring companies in the US.

On this special occasion, the team at American Receivable would like to extend their warmest wishes to Brad. His unwavering dedication, entrepreneurial spirit, and vision have been an inspiration to all those who have had the pleasure of working with him. As the company continues to grow and thrive, Brad's legacy will continue to live on, and his contributions to the world of invoice factoring will be remembered for years to come.

Join us in celebrating Brad's 66th birthday and his remarkable achievements in the world of invoice factoring. We are grateful for his leadership, guidance, and unwavering commitment to excellence, and we look forward to many more years of success under his guidance. Happy birthday, Brad!

Brad Gurney American Receivable Corp +1 972-404-4726 brad@americanreceivable.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/735868810 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.